## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Walsworth to Reengrossed House Bill No. 855 by Representative Miguez

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, between lines 13 and 14 insert "(2) The secretary of the Department of
- 3 Transportation and Development, or his designee.'
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 14, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 16, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 18, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, line 19, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 3, line 21, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 23, change "(7)" to "(8)" and after "the" insert "active"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 3, line 25, change "(8)" to "(9)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 3, line 27, change "(9)" to "(10)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 3, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- "(11) A representative appointed by the Louisiana Automobile Dealers
- 23 <u>Association.</u>"